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Question 1:

Schedule: Is there a particular schedule for wrapping up the nexus study that you'd like the
consultant to achieve? Any adoption timeline or Board dates we should plan for?

Response:

There is no fixed schedule at this time for completion and adoption of the Nexus Study
update. Following consultant selection, LFFA staff will work collaboratively with the
consultant team to establish a mutually agreeable work plan and schedule. Key
milestones, including public review and Board consideration, will be identified as part of
that process.

Question 2:

Scope: Has the current project list been serving the program well in terms of project
descriptions and costs, or are you expecting this study to include a comprehensive update
to the project list? Have there been any concerns expressed about the fee amounts and/or
the economic feasibility of the fees?

Response:

The current project list and cost estimates are now dated, and one of the objectives of this
update will be to evaluate whether a more comprehensive revision is warranted. LFFA staff
will work with the consultant to determine whether the updated study should include a
revised list of specific projects or a broader set of eligible project categories.

With respect to fee levels, occasional concerns have been raised by developers when there
is a perception of overlapping requirements—such as paying both LFFA impact fees and
jurisdiction-specific off-site improvement costs for the same development. This update
provides an opportunity to clarify methodologies and ensure transparency and fairness in
how fees are calculated and applied.



Question 3:
Budget: What budget range has been allocated for this nexus study update?

Response:
A specific budget has not yet been established for this effort. Once a preferred consultant is
identified, LFFA staff will seek authorization for project funding from the Board.

Question 4:

Administration: Have there been any pain points in fee administration you would like the
update to address (e.g., collection, credits, inter-jurisdictional accounting), or has the
current process been functioning smoothly?

Response:

Overall, the existing fee collection and administration processes have functioned smoothly,
and no significant issues have been identified. That said, the update may provide an
opportunity to review and refine procedures to ensure continued efficiency and clarity,
particularly in areas such as inter-jurisdictional accounting and crediting.



